RESOLUTION 2016- 05

A RESOLUTION TO ESTABLISH A GRADUATED SALARY SCHEDULE FOR THE MAYOR AND CITY CLERK/TREASURER OF THE CITY OF CHEROKEE VILLAGE, ARKANSAS

Whereas, in order to recognize the work and service of the Mayor and City Clerk/Treasurer of the City of Cherokee Village, Arkansas; and

Whereas, to establish a graduated rate of compensation during the four years of the respective terms in office for the Mayor and City Clerk/Treasurer of the City of Cherokee Village, Arkansas; and

Whereas, such compensation shall be determined based on monies available with the budget approval per annum during the four years of each respective term; thus

NOW THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL WITH THE CONCURRENCE OF THE MAYOR:

- 1. City Clerk/Treasurer Base Salary \$18,500.00; 2nd year: \$19,250.00; 3rd year: \$20,750.00; 4th year: \$22,750.00; subsequent years for re-elected City Clerk/Treasurer will be \$22,750.00.
- 2. Mayor Base Salary \$19,000.00; 2^{nd} year: \$19,500.00; 3^{rd} year: \$20,250.00; 4^{th} year: \$21,250.00; subsequent years for re-elected Mayor will be \$21,250.00.
- 3. Upon approval of this resolution any other additional compensation beyond what is stated in this resolution shall be determined by the City Council when deemed appropriate.

PASSED AND APPROVED BY THE CHEROKEE VILLAGE CITY COUNCIL

Date: 3-18-16	
	Approved: Russell Stike,
	Approved: Russell Stokes, Jr., Mayor

Attest: Stephanie Johnson, City Clerk/Treasurer